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Name
Paris Hotel ... ..
Home address ...

Party

. © - ‘

BENNETT ,Mrs, Blizabeth

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

2996 Twelfth St., Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan. . .

Date of arrival

Relationship..............

Name of deceased

Rank

G Group I Unit.. S/S HARDING ...
JUNE 22.1930 Date of departure JULY 5,1930 S/S ROOSEVEZLT
Mother . ... .

BENNETT , William

Pyt Organization Co ,E, 26th Inf

Cemelery

llguse-Argonne
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NAME BENNETT, MRS. ELIZABETE

B66aen. L
S.S. “EVrp) L el

Detroit
HOME Wayne County , Michigan

R.R. (/.:;/VW /fj /o@c‘_//(“ .
STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #
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TIME

DATE Ve /oﬁ/ 730
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Mgy 27, 1930

Kraz. Blizabeth Bennett
2996 Twelfth Strect
Detroit, Mich.
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DATE__
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O OrF 1 cer- | N-CHARGE,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN-GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(S1GNED) é:
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NEW YORK, N. Yo -
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Benmett, ¥m. 1232 M May 26, 1930

Mra. Elizabeth Bennett
2996 Twelfth Street
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American. Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will Dbe as follows:

Lv. Detroit 4:15 PM No, 68 June 12
Ar, New York 9:30 AM ™ G T

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change.cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect,.

For The Quartermaster Géneral,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF  THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A—C

Bennett, Wm, 1232 K

May 26, 1930.

Mrs. Elizabetk Bennett,
2996 Twelfth St.,
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herew1th‘oﬁeck No.5174411n the
amount of $7.50 , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the'pilgﬁimage
authorized by the Act of March. 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK.BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason; you are not-able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1=aFrig 1% Asgistant,
Check No.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY Rerer oL QM RISRA=C

Bennett, William 1252 U (4

Apri149,.193).

Bra, Elizobeth Bennetit, # ¥ ! ! h
2996 Twelfth St., , \
Petroit, Viek.

& “L3
Q “?s

~ The following instructionéabrepared by the Secretary of State:
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you. in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in BEurope. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. . In large cities there are usunally two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

Dear Madam:

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the Form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not moré than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2} inches in gize and guch documentary



yo 0

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
spame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

* "A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for 2 Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon .the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
‘When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for thé issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

“Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The_Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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i Wi’ the invitation extended

(Accept or dvi;ﬁne)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs., Elizabeth Bennett
(Name)

2996 Twelfth St., Detroit, Wayne County, Miche
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1029
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WAR DEPARTMENT S
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL $ ff
WASHINGTON ﬁ#p
P
¥ 4
IN rEPLY RErer To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929, @*g

Bennett, Williem 1232 M

Mrs. Elizabeth Bennett, o g
2996 Twelfth St., ()-)j Lo

Detroit, Michigan. / % N\ N

Dear Madam: ‘V“ﬁF

The Act of Congress whlch provides for pilgrimagesfto cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or ngval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at Any time betwesn
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are nowginterred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are £o be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War pake an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report £o Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigatiog is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the z}igrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report refequg?io may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requ @ted that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left §:eref0r and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed enyelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire “to make “this pllgrlggge if eligible? (Yes)v

L4

e <)
5. Do you desire to make “the pllgrldhge i
in the calendar year 1930° § j?ixz (Yes) g

F 4
-y
i

£
3. Have you at any time made aq?fev1ous vigit VY
to the grave of the deceased’ member of- the mili-
tary or naval forces in whoft you are interested? Coeed (No)

}g/gbm’ Mg q Age]5 Health

4, Please give your age an} state of health, (Years) (Good) ReoT)

English ~ (Yes) =)
5. What language do yoq/gpeak° *é? 5»U%7— Other language ')»owxa,
(Specify language spoken)

For ?ﬁyfauartermaster Géneral,:“

T

o A

/ %iw Very truly youre
:'“ s, { ~ 4 ’
\é‘j’ 3 ‘0 B LI}'T WW
Encl, A1 > % W A~ (| JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act 5 A% Major, Q, M. Corps,

Envelope LISTIT LYY Assistant,



Qr 293 A-C

: " Angust 22, 1029,
Bemetty Williem ' AR

' Mrs. Bliz«both Bonmett,

. 2998 Twellth Stract,
Mmit' w-ahb

¥ Rdod.pt. :La a.‘hwrlodgﬁd gf ydur lwtter of July 10.
1 .1‘!29.. in which you request information as to whether or mokt
your dauwghter will be pormitted t0 gecompany you om the pn-— :

; ’p'im;o ef the Gold Star Mothors und Widows to Europo.

You are advised that the Act of March 2, 1929, does
not; contaln any provision which pormits of any member of the
.. family meking the pillgrimage, ‘except' the mother or wmarried
'ﬂdgn, Tt 43 therefore rq,rchtcd Go lnve to advise thut a -
danshhr is wb Gli‘!.blc o meke 1 4 pﬂgﬂ.—a under the ,hu.

The "pm vonnel" referred Lo im the Ast is that to be
mseiznod by the Viar Department to provide for the noeds snd soms
m-e of t;ho mothers wnd widows making L pilgr'inn.‘o. |

Withla & ree.aombla tdne pn.or to thw ho;inning of the
pilgrimige (May 1050}, you will be furnished with blesks forms
~upon whieh ¢0 mwake farpal agplicatlon for the journey.
mxumwmmwwuﬂmwmum s
’h g9

\ M&Wor%ﬂl. “ :
Vory truly yours,

Ao DQ x@.ﬂ

oqu.n. Qs M, Co
ltmo m"






. WAR DEPARTMENT |

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A'C Y

Bermett, Willism June o9 1929.

Urs. Eligabeth Bemnett,
3000 12th St.,
Detroit, Mich,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make '‘a pilgrimage to.
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

e Private Willian Bemetd, Co. B, 26%h Inf., wvhoge remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Anerican Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfancon,
Mense, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are sntitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls. !
_—hAct of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Bennett, ¥m. 1232 M May 26, 1930

Mrs. Elizabeth Bennett
2996 Twelfth Street
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Iv. Detroit' 4:15 PM No. 68 June 12

Ar, Now York 9:30 AM ¥ AT o . -

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. -
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- WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A“C__

S
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ves plizabath Depaatt,
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0 'aft)l Uy WACIESaNM e
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Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in gome
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and regquests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direet to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293_A“C |
A . PA

: o il Apri19. 1930

89']."‘)tt' f:ll iam "“:.-’.2 :: ™ &

brg, Blizabeth Bennett,
2996 Twelfth St.,
Detroit, Fieh.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in-obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk.
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept. these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period -of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a.light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her-for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of ‘his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdietion to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
‘entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued ‘
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith Tour photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
2 ¥ 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

“Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. :

"ppplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

=
o Very truly yours,
0"
5; A. D. HUGHES,
o ig% Captain, §@. M. Corps,
= AsBistant.
=S
l{‘}



WAR DZPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTENMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON. . -

In repiy refoy to QM 293 A-C

Jennett, William

¥rd. Tlizabeth Bennett,

2]

~o

oy e gl "
,".'.I"J,.\., A

95 Mwelfth:-3t.,
jchigan
Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general inforuation regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being seat to each mother and
widow who has expredsed a desire to make the pilgrima, e during the
calendar year 1930, ' The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgximage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-
with,  In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the :
“following explains in, detail some of the most importent things connected

with the pilgrimages ;

Formal invitatians a.re'béing extended to each iosher and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to /
keeping the women . from each state together and the order in which the:
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is hased on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago, Inclosed with each
invitation is a card fo% acknowledgment and 1t is guite importent that
you accept or decline tktis invitation promptly in order that the neces~
sary railroad, steamsh:xp and hotel reservations 13y be arranged, The
governmcnt will defray &lll the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotol accommodations, steamship fare and all o
other incidental expense#le It will not provide anytiing other than the
necessary expenses so thét you.should bring with you such funds as you A
may desire to use for maliing smgll purchases and for other uses distinet-
ly of a persomal nature.

Arrangements have bisen made with the Amorican Railroad
Association which assuros us tho united support and coopcration of all pf
the railroads in the Unite)d States in handling the moveuent +to and from
New York Citys . The local ticket agent will securc your railroad and
sleeper ticket.and will ma ke the necegsary pullman rescrvations. Before
your departu.re from your home we will mail you a chock, sufficient to
pay for your meals and othesr travelling expenses while enroute to New .
York, Your railroad tickelbt will provide for a round trip from. your -home
to New York and upon arrivezal in New York the army officer in charge, of
the New York office will ce vllect the return trip stub and hold 1t until
your return to New York fram Burope. .

Upon arrival in New Ycprk, you will be mot by an army officer

30/994/ o



and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made,
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours At
the proper tlme, you will be escorted to the steaship upoa Vh"ca passage
has #eer engaged for Europe. All of the women mtkiag this teip airl bs
provided with cabin class accommodations ahoard steamers which meoys that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom, = If you have
any friend that you would Jlike to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will comfnunicate with this office.. :
The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have treen reserved, . The first day in
Paris will be a day of rests On the 24 day, .the women of each parky
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unkmown soldier, In the
afterncon there will be a reception in which the French war mothersg ‘
government officials, and prominent civilians will participates The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will .Jeave
Paris, travelling in motor busses,, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain, for about 7 dayss Twenty-five women will bte assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and from the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to teke in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the hattlefields where American trcors
were engaged. Upon return to Paris; each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an oppertunity will be given to see the roints
of historical interest in Peris and vieinitys The entire duration of
your stay in Furope will be 14 days; and the itineraries have teen so
arranged that each day will be provided fori Except in case of illness
»r other urnavoidable cause it will not te possible for any woman making
the rilgrimage to remain in Burope for a lenger periocd than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
rey all of her expenses after leaving the rarty since the Act'of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage sperifieally states that the government shall
not ray the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her partys

Upon return to the United States each ship will'be met in New
York City ¥y army officers wko will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them heme,  Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket) a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses,

Army officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers whe will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charges Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimege and also to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remeins of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilegrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergencys
Medical care will be provided by eivilian agendies, If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

30/994/ s e



by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the
ship?s doetors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it, In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimages

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand btaggage
‘and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York amd Paris.
Since the c¢limate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing to stemd
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteriess

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accormodations tiaroughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from
this office,

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.

30/994/ G~



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPRLY REFER To QMI2931A-C ' October 7 949,

Bennett, Willism 1232 M

Mrs. Elizabeth Bennett,
2996 Twelfth St.,
Detroit, Michigen.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages ©o cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forees of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remainsg are now interred in such ceme—
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are 1o pe paid by the United
States Government|, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cogt of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

Do jou desire 10 ﬁgigdiﬁiéﬂﬁiigfiﬁ;ge if eligible? (Yes) (No)

e e R SR A ki i

2. Do you desire to make the pilgriméééﬁ _
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceaséed member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other languagse
‘ S?pecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, 4., M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.
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. Mouse, France.

’ WAR DEPARTMENT
(%) CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASBSHINGTON

U IN REPLY REFER TO Qn 295 A'c

: . J 1929.
Bennott, Willlam S o

fo B A

Mre, Eiizabetn Demnet,
3000 iz2th Sto.

. Detroit, Mich,

Dear Madam:

- Your attention 16 invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a-pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”. e

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late : , o
Private Willisn Bennstt, Co. B, 26th Inf., vhose remning are Low
faterred in the Meuse-Argonne Ameriocsn Censtery, Monagne~sous-lontfaucon,
Will you pleiso advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. '

In the event your son was survived by a widcw who has since re-
married it 18 requested that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



FILE UNDER NO. 293 Bennett, william &/25%; 24

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter
FrOZn: O,.LI..G-O-
Tos QellaSs0ey Washington GeI.De

He is authorized to mhip one flag, at Government expense, to each
of the addresses glven;

Mrs. E. Benmnett, 3000 - 12th St., Detroit, Mich -  Mother of pvt.
Wwillian Bennett, Cos E, 26th Inf.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER No, %?% (Flags)

jo

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. a—00i2

Q. M. C. Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918
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Benunett,

William 2,012,874
h (Christian name in full.)
5 26 Inf
(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ... A€
(Yes d

Z&remains are brought to the United States, do you

X ish them interred in a national cemetery?

(Yes or no.) I
& 01 desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give fu
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Army serial number

informa-
(Name of person to receive remains.)

(Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)
(I\'u—mber and street.)

n. (State.)
[2_L7,

(Number and street or rurdl route.)

= *
(City, town, or post ofT] /
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. .
\

3—6713






ORDER TO CTHANGE ADDRESS / /
THIS CANCELS ALL PREVIOUS ORDERS DATE / // /0 % 2/
SIGNATURE %j _____

NEw Appress 52000 Y= [

- °

.NT[L-.Q. LT A — TRy el A
LAST OLD

ADDRESSES

ONE OR MORE /

MUST BE GIVEN.
e

FOR INDORSEMENT OF EMPLOYEES

23
ONLY MAIL SO
ADDRESSED WILL
BE FORWARDED. 3

ORDERS TO FORWARD GENERAL DELIVERY MAIL (A‘l‘ CITY DELIVERY OFFICES) EXPIRE IN 30 DAYS UNLESS RENEWED,
THE SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF THE AUTHORIZED AGENT FOR A FIRM OR COMPANY MUST ALSO BE GIVEN.

UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED, BOTH ORDINARY MAIL OF THE FIRST CLASS AND REGISTERED MAIL WILL BE FORWARDED.
THIS CARD MAY BE MAILED TO ANOTHER POSTMASTER BY PLACING ADDRESS AND PROPER POSTAGE ON REVERSE SIDE.

FORM 22
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In reply refer to:

293.8 C-R

# 3714
Nov, 28, 1922,

Mre. Z1lsabeth Bemmett,
3000 - 12th Sto.
Detroit, Mich,

Deaxr Madam:
The Quartermaster General desires that you ba informed that

the permanent grave of : .
the late William Bemnett, Private, Co. E,

“ 26th Infantry, is Grave 15, Row 23, Block B, Meuse-Argomns American

Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfancon, Department of lemse, France,
This is c¢ne of the permanent American military cemsteries

to be maintained hy this Government in Lurape., Bach grave will
be marked by a headstcne cf white marble, of suitable design, 1.
with name, rank; orgarizotion, date of scldier's death and State.
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at all praves
in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as socon
as possibie and without waiting for special aclion or request on
tho part of relafives, |

In effecting removal, the utmest care nand raveronca"were
exgcted and more then willingly accorded by those pr:rfo_rminQ this
eacred duty, The grave of tre deceased wil) be perpelually mniae
tained by this Government in a manner befitting'the lagt rogting
placé of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

‘ H. J. CONMNER,
DEC 1- 1922 Aosistent.

ha
22/1281/ARKC‘-R- S, ties



G.R.S. Form #114 B . _ ‘

DATE_ TW/3G/&n 1. .. .

NAMERGC SBennbt b, W T am Wi ben a0 TR SERTAL No\.it, 20RI8TATNG || .
RANK O el U T sl - ¢ ORGANTZATTON! “uiCoLu BAZEE R, Tz v 0. il e A0 T
GRAVE LOCATION  Amer. Bazoilles-sur-Meuse - Vosges ¢
CTY. NAME NUMBER 5
VT o A Ao v i RN e PR e TSR W AR )
GRAVE PLOT
/53_ @M/L, 4MWM¢)"“WM9 Crieel
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ,Bazoilles—bur- leuse.. .V Sges.
GKAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES ~ B.346-21. No170-12. Map: Mirecourt. NW. 84...

CONCENTRATED.TO ,_ . Feb, 1921, . . ARG RL A LAY I ) S
DATE GRAVE ROW " PLOT
Bazoilles- sur-IJ_e_gg_e__, __________________________________________ GO IR A A o
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

'24/,22_

2%

Nothing of record. : el Tal
......... L& L |
3 A |

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . .. ___ Rotir af meaopde, s ly@" o, . p i LSS ledly SECh

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" AT e R T o L Gt rRRY
Utttz
ATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR £ ,""“‘i‘f"}/’-"""“w)

BIGHATURH v AREAUeES Ry ipVR e QUARTE WSS e ST S e
5 FINAL. GRAVE LOCATION. g /fsq/8l o 3R .. ' &8 Wl TR, |
DATE GRAVE ROW ‘ﬂ;éiﬁ |
Q Block
:\*\ Meuse-irgonue_smerican Cty.Romagne-sous-Montfaucon(ueuse 1232 \
CEMETERY |

el



G. R. S. Form No. 16-A . Place Qy, 14 40

" REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL £l

e 3T- 1081 gyt
1. REMAINS OF___ .. .l.._ §,--willlanm Ser1AL NumBeEr._20198%4
T Prta OrGANTZATION . ©Ca e 50U Iods =

2. Disinterred (date): " From (give complete location):
Peba 17 19231 O 3B Gme BB vl T
By: Group......_._ - SR SR I Unit 0. SARSSIeR 8 - Lo o SR LT e

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):

___________________ Rebe 17 19021 Qre 260 Come #6000 T4
By: Group B Unit..Sec .. 8 INattre¥olf s zeburi sl BRI e T

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

___________ Sheet & pive box, skelebon disspiiculsteds

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ___ fag On grave marker? ___Yas

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

BLALG, Xdwerd Xvve U0, He &006%h Inf,

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) _____ Unuble to determine

(b) Weight (estimated) - impaesible-de-eetbnate- :
(c) Hair—Color .. ___iem pantiv lieht brown — ¢+ Jal o 153@%{
Q t't i ‘¥ JLJ “"‘gJL' p.j 3 7 > éﬁ-/
uantityte¥Oly ALtSle. (> .o ¢ 4

Characteristics __SLxeight

(d) Hair on face—Color ---———-—-—----54%0--?1811}1& """""" Biagram represents the mouth wide open.
Location & A Steatnlll AT RN, L
' 0 B SNy G G S SZWE
Onantily, ebces. 0 R MG o Lt AR A TR

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

missing parts) - ______.L o A a0 LIRS TR TS Y el

—-daable-to-determine -
‘_\ S &
________________ mu,mhuuggﬂ‘?“/l

7. Disinterment

supervised by - frmmma e e T, G ,
£ e ¥ : } 45 .. [ r -& .-;‘;e S y, /
il & B SR xvu ;;.g,;,' ¢ (Title) LA V(‘f_ﬂc _____________________
8. Reburjald . /Cﬁ“—aﬁw’é””_“ff‘_ ‘_’?&xpproved: el ““_.;% @2 i‘{f‘—*‘*"—(—'ﬂ*‘&
supervised DY --f---—==Fmmmmmmmmper s ' i Tox Y
’ 3 L &3 el Ghs e “ s RO F b s ] {. h
5 Pt 3 diendes O - R
% A8 pOR VoY & D mhirnn S



G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A Place ....Bazoilles.( Vosges). Frances.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURBIAL 1, Septenver 26th 2022,

1. REMAINS. OF......... B NN W T AN o SN s SprisnL NuumsEer... 2019874, .

RANK L. Sl BVda il 5 g ORGAMZATIONCO‘EzethInf'

9. Disinterred (date) : September 26th 1921, From (give complete location) : Grave 250

_hmericen Militery Cemetery, G.B.S. Code # 6, Bazoilles, (Vosges) .Franea . ...

\

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_Nov, 30, 1921, Meuse Argonne Cemetery #1232. Grave 13, Rew.23,.Bleck. E. ...

beecaaqeesanens

?

By : Group...... Re=burial S . .. Unib..ooooroerororeoeeceseseenn. Nature of reburial Bned. Casket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

) _Buried in burlap and wooden box Body badly.decomposed,.recognition impossible,. ..

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?....¥§.$.,9 .......................... On¥oravenarke st Y e Salis auaNn s

]

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

" HoNe ffac sl feundashie WL ARl RS L D L M e S s B e (R

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) 3nable t0 determine....
(D) Weight (estimiated)...........o it i inassees
(¢) Hair—Color ..o IR EELOL0 dotemines. ...

Characteristics ...........cccoo..... e o PR e o I R A SO

(d) Hair on face—Color ................None. visibloe ...

-
Dlagrem represonts the mouth wide open.

L0CAtiON. oo InBD1E 0 dote mine,

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MiSSing PATS) oo N ool i Sl o

v
29 23 24 25 26 27
....................... P S o 5 MR e e G R M) -y 1 2,13 '13,17 ,20?’G01d A L

‘ I Higi
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) %z::i%o"\gtihclaltw‘bhs801(1

i
Nos, 5,6,7,8,%,10 Artificial
....G?E...?i;;i?gﬂ%!!ﬂ.,.QPQKQ....].-.9..ﬁi.....e..ms....l.‘...b.x..i...in,eh.l.................“.‘.‘.tae.th,--’--g-Z;lzi---iaa;zd---t-e"#-4~--&:~-1~1~.--~-~
1

Ceha gridge, f17 o bo. Nos. 12" Artifictal tootn, goid

4';'1{‘*52'9""15‘3:_951' st ter dgathy gand...to.‘.ll...&...1.3.. ...........................................

Plad 2>

Y DTN Approvéd 4302':#7”,.,,
J«E.BENS Qi, thes g.f.tgnaé,& ; hem

. NOBy 227888

7. Disinterment
supervised by ... L/

8. Reburial

supervised by ... Ak :

ebr W s



G.R.S. FORM #114-4. STATION Bazoilles,(Vosges) Fremces =

To be prepared in triplicate.
REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATICN, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepéncy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name

2o

R GRay e NN W20l S S o Cr i A 15 M Grave sNoHa T ¢ BN Sec, MRy
B3¢ PO thaii kst AN | ROWI L Sl e 1S IR, AT A ROWSIE VR L
9. WA G o TR P PN o T W Y ] N7 _No Discrepanciess -
18. Cemetery ___ Amers \ 19. Commune or town Bazoilles-sur-Meuse
20. Dept. or County . ___Vosges - ' b _L: nCountry AT T FrRaeejun VAN Y T8
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._6 D o T ST VSR ey
23. Disinterred (Date)$eptgmb§:_§5$h"1321, By MXHXIXEi!lrl“nJ.E;BENSQ&. ________________

24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name WILLIA_M,?ENNE'_I’_T_.”,__________________ Serial No. %= et 00 T R T
Bamilcl S cq vttt | % S G02 700 e Organization €0, E 26th Inf,Grave 250,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?kjgg,;~guiiﬂ dﬁ'gééxg/xég* _____________

ST T e

T.HoCHUNN,
PREPARATION

§6. What other means of identification were on body? “(If no disc -or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Hospitél record on body, No effecte found. Form 16a accomplisghed.

28. Nature of burial In burlap and wooden box.

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . No,

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Septs 26th 1921, gyangpjggy§(}b__“__
31. Casket sealed by _._.fﬁzlﬁgﬁﬁ‘y?_”

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




/ 3
75{\ 2
)\
SHIPMENT. (Stiow actual marking of box.) Box Naf ;*;uﬂ il Pl
32. Designation of body: ‘5» NG vé ,
Namef | |\ Berneptelmletian ™ o) TN D Beriall Koy 12019874
Bank R | e Organization__._,v_QP,:VEA,ZGt,h__In_f_'_________“__k_______,________,___,_Y,A,

3

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) September 26th 1921, _ . By __ J<E.BENSON,

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplighed under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_ fé%ﬁ]gidék_"_”'"_n_“_“_” v y
-B.LOYRY, *  hem
Qor‘a-o L] Ly

36. Remarks lst Lt

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_ __September. 26th 1921,

_______________ R e e e R e e S

(Wame
Signature Shipping Officer
"""""""""""""""""""" & PRI "Cé.p't'."Q;M;C;"""-'"“""'

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ‘

Convoyer

By G.R.S. Representative

]
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date"m;élu"QC¢_JaLl

To Permanent Cemfetery if,__‘Bv%_agne-_-".seua#ontfac on,(Mouse) France. ... ... __

o) % [ . o (Name :
v L s AN Sh
Convoyeric=iii Aty v 1 -_...oignature Shipping Office R Buckiey Ceptd QiM.C.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterredh““MMMHQHEQMAFE!PH9mg!wgiQKXK#lBSZnHNQxA_ﬁQ.HLQZl‘m_
(Date

S s e i b AP s e o e o e e 1

42, Grave No. ___ 13

____Section

A3t e Bleck DB U0 G R s s '

= Poe St

chr




angromyem @ 640 a1
(Revised)
WAR DEPARTMENT W

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHRNGRAN AN e
HObOkBY’, WL w (;L/{/[»/”V

N
FROM:  Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. &‘, : Uyﬂ/ o < /) v
3000- 1=l . F
To: Mrs. Blizabeth Bennett, §66—=3Rth—54, Detroit, lMichigan,
Qupssor: Remains of . Pvt. Williem Bennett, #2019874, Co, E, 26th Inf,

_______________ LN ! Bt it Lol

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body _.__remain in Zurope, .. ..

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Kurope.
By authority of the Quartermaster General. ;
Cmarres C. PIERCE,
Major,U. 8. A.

If jall blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. ‘ TOWN. STATE.

Was soldier married?
Soldier’siwidow -0 SNSRI et it S S

Soldier’s children.

(Name oldest first,) | 2

3

Father WAyl Bl

Mother ___ yé(/

1

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)

ImporTaNT, —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. srs0 (ovER.)



TP

I, {ho uiidersizned, am the

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

(Name.)
-——————-——_ et
"""""""""""" (R R.stationy i e o iy G ata R A R A
3. To be returned to-the H—S—and-buried—ia_______ R o s I3 L N National-Cemetery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. Tf definite instruction as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest r<lative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. Tf there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
paper.

. (=}

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.” ;

- 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 3—7800

:
o3
e




-t

i ". COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RE&AINS DATA |

- I. LocatioN InDEX CARD: File # 37514
(a) Name ____BENNETT, Willism Ser. NoRO19874
(@) WR an PRV e s S ORI Organization _C0eE, 26th Inf.,
(¢) Date of death ___101.97/418 _____________ (d) Cause of death _______ DWR TAS Sl X
II. REcisTRATION CARD. —(Check Reg., Card Inf. acramst oc. Ind
[3> vb“[é ‘L‘\) 3e, 072 V fV)f ek ‘:—
(a) Grave No. 333~ e Plot SV R Y, J _______________ Ty BRI )
o~
(b) Emerg. Address - Mrs...Elizabeth Bennett(mother) 566-12th Ste, ,,'.__
Detroit, Mich.
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... RS L L N DI CKR/;??EZ7
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CArD: Date of receipt —_._._______ : A A4
2 i (-.-,w"- 3o s S
(@) Name . CAAMARN N AA Lk panan () Relationship _.______
(¢) Address 'f (/ o.- /‘-9' ,/ J’ ?L_:'__/.‘-.*.'-L/--f- /h "‘-1;__
(d) Remains to be blouoht o UL S0 L y, fLC.’ ______________________________________________________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery Tl 0% S 6 et sy MR (ot TH A T,
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U, S. & -~ « 77.)? ............................................
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ___ e ________ T
4/ W YR
Examiner’s Initials i/ N Date s8e Ly L RN = 1090
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from
__________________________ rdabedae SRS 3 A NACE ) S ONUILO BRI TEUT ) E
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ aboveRoninediestino thin s R
A G \e ___:';‘.7./._i'_-----_zl_----i---’- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
° //‘ ————————
Examiner’s Imitials ____«257Ce I Dot L ] e A , 1920
. WISCR S Er RS, CORRRSPONDENOB-—shows &8 follogrs: oot o . o0 | e,
D)
(@) Cancellation) memos teferred t0# —— - Ladllad 0 LA EA Y . e
BExaminer’s Imitials {000 0 & £24 Dael. Lt od v o ks nd ) , 1920
r\'}OUNTRY France Cemerery No. . Pl T Qi I¥os Y%Q______»__-______"_-:._.B____ |
| epsmemrs ks rorm A
Cyyatil 1T R OAREDITTE ~aBDELW Wk
h EI.\KH j i i’ = 5‘1 é@@}i‘u‘yﬂu? g E} (i_;.'-'xl“‘ b b s N

l /W(i)’/,lw/ac« 2t e ﬁ

DI, et i 7




NM@heclked by C T AL , 1920.
5; cable on , 1920 \‘
warded to Europe by Vil
letter on NOV 1 1920 , 1920

] Yo ¥ taddil MAT TM DE PDETRIMBIE =0
PARAGRAPY 2 - [IOT TO BE RETURNED (#s
Lo AN ETE R . m_ - Ae%r O _ QU7 SyE. HLE,. N WIQ LU BalY __ L R

5

1D CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.
Desires body be __ 4 448 o L R L UL
Bodyito neShippedStosauci: =\ 1T Tl e T S n kg uC, S SAN A T e I AT

X. SpsPENSION REMARKS:
new address 7T, iR
3000 - 12th Street, Detroit, M

_PForm 120-1/10/21-1irs. Elizabeth Bennett (mother) !

i - TR
P S L | A L 8
f g o e O e

1) bliu‘.u

S sl SN TR DM VAR ||
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COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REIAINS LaTa i

I. LOGCATION INDEX CaRD: File # 37514

() Newme . BENNETT, Williem ger. No. 2019874
TYRSE AL L .o
(b) Remg #¥4 = ' Organization 09sBy B6th Infy o
Cause of W C)

(¢) Date of dcatblo/g/m ...... death? @ et Ao iy )y |4 DWRIA

II. REGISTRATION CARD/.B(ihcck Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) Grave No....... Row e 0L T Plot ‘- ...... Stete Lntrram Al TYPER
(v) Emerg. Addres __:ts.ElizabethBenmtt(mother)566~12th;t., ...............

Detroit, Mich. _
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseas@S®®™ ... _................ CKR

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittal was based:

RO Cor ot It Gkt Povoid st - 12 24

Al R A A A I Y A AU P P P g ]

7 5 7

7 ¢ i / 4
el Do el nepiiite Thrdy Ko gt el
Y4 (5. 1/~zo7=2<7)
¥ 4l 5
V. Following advice forwarded to Eurcpe by(cable S e e
(Lettor of transmitteal o’rVOV..J.I.;%
"""""""""""""" r./:\"'-"."-";,,-:.-"',..'E.Iv;": :‘--p:s‘rl-.-“ Gbnebaccssantenivoesiivwenomneaireennesiselaegd '1920‘
% B 30 ?! {D r 8 P\ R?: ".:!yl"l E" 1L -
PARAGRAPH 2 - KU1 1V bi RETURKE S
............................................................ CFeSs) . TN PN g o N
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, NoJ. ..... DEG 1.8 10208 vapl T 119 e iy
VII. SUPPLAMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship
end Source .. ., Stdiaibme, ) 4 AT (T Deoiines, | . s AopITH TEET ¢
Wil T B D18 soaived fagiC.Rebs Hoboken, NoJu. - JAN.28.1921.. . 108 gk,
GOUNTRY CEMETERY NO. SHEET NO. 5
GoiioSe FORM L15-A
dugust , 1920

=666 4B Fromee 6 40




_ )
| WAR DEPARTMENT |
QUARTERMACT R GENERAL ( ' :

OEKETERIAL DIVISION,GRAVE REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q:14Cs
J&n. 2 Bth 1921‘

File o, 293,8 Cem.Diva.Oor.Branch.
(Bennstt, milllam) '

SR — . W

irs. llgebeth Hennett,
3000 ~ 12th 8treet,
Detroit, .ichigan,

Dear uadem:=

Recelpt of your communication and shipping
inguiry dated January 10th,1921, relative to the |
remaeing of your son,the late William Bennett,Pri- ) s
vate, Serial No. 2019674, Co. E, 26th Infantry, is- , 1
acknowledgeds ]

You are adviped tnut yonr request that the
remains of your son be left in France for buriel
in anpermanent American Cemetery will be complied
‘withe You are agsured that the grave site will
alwaye be mainteined ss & fitting nemorial of the
late soldier's sacrifice. ﬂ

The Department desires to convuy reﬁswed |
sgsurance of its sympathy in your bereavement. oo

By suthority of the Quartermacter General:

R.B¢ SHANNON,
Capbtiin, Qs ls Corps,
Officer in Charge.

By:

\ OCi PAIII‘AS.
\ Executive Assistant.

@& .

L]

££ /hk




GRAVE L‘UCATI.BLANK.

- “
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OT
.Benpett: ...3019874, .. Wme He.....)...
(Surname:) (Number.) (IMirst Name and Initials.)
...Brivete. Co. E, 26ih, Infaniry,
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. .....O¢tober 10th. 1918,

PLACE OF BURIAL. Anerican Cemetery No..G..

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

----------- Bazeilles. Sur-Meuse..(Vosges). ..

GRAVE NUMBER....... 13%.As..per. new blue.P.

HOW MARKED : Name Pegf.. 128, . .. O ok e
Headboard®:........... Bottle? qu ......

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?..... Yes .........................
Was one fastened to name peg or -
stake used as a grave marker?. . Ve@N..................
‘If name unknown and tag§ m1ss'f g, deseription and marks
should be given here : f

REPORY D BY :

H&nry(sagu'lt ¢ and}a"\' Ilc’tgf.Reportmgw g {S d‘\.

This portion to he sent to Chief of Graves Registration Ser\'uce‘.

\



(Surname of deceased.) (Christian name.)

Pvt.. 00, "EB" 26th Infantry.e"

(Rank and organization; if Civilian, capacity and department in which employed.—)-

____________ October 9, 1918.. «

(Date of death.)

Base-Hospital 18, ARF,  France. .

'Zl_)lace o’t death.) i

(Cause of death.)
action. Death was in line of duty

(Date of burialy) P
Am.rican._g_e_ma_hary__j%ﬁf Grave #1351

(No. gng locality of graye, of other disposal of remains.)
poer new plue Printe

Bazoilles-sur-lleuse,Vosges France.

£

------------------ Single.

(nfn-fr' e ST ;
_____________ o RN

(It marrled} ame and gddress of

REPGRT OF DEATH AND DISPOSAL OF BEMAINST

TorM No. 415—A. G. O.
Ed. Oet, 30-16—25,000. ' ,35531
| ¥



»October 14, . , 198,
(Date.)

The Adjutant General of the Army.

I hereby report the death of the person named
on the reverse side of this slip and the disposal of

his remains as indicated thereon.

Bertram 1, Beriheim,

Commanding.

(See G. 0., No. 67, War Department, April 19, 1910.)

*

3—-531



1. Ci_t__B-?o FOI‘HI \!Oolo F(\,OG.HS File _ £
PO B l”_&‘? . p«“?‘r,
e SQlAd é ;
Dol Torerallols ic /y |¢oooc---louotdoo-o-n--;
S n%;;o(block lettersJ lstﬂnama & initials.
4. /:oo j.co-c.o.ooo'ﬁ::n..olléoac“%kbéo.aon,

Rank Cos Rgt & corp.

5,
6o
Te
8s

9.

% ..D.'!".l".l.l.ll.l'.
.l"’{g’:\:l.... S _,io.oo-Q'oo-unocooono.ooo
: > .oootl.clttlollllltctol.nul
Map refore e “i{f intermented outside cem
etery
900 00000000000 000000095035950000000080000e090°

13.

e 9

l..l‘l ‘/0!.0.......'.......I.O..'l'..‘

Date of Death Cause if ¥nowvmn  ;
o-no.oc.co¢to|l'0...|.c;vto .&0’-:‘#0...;

Date of Burial Come tery »

L]

.1;.‘........................;...?u..’

Grave Mo, Plot ;\g. or letter:
. ll.lll../% A

oo.oon o'-fl.o-to-;’

Toyn-Commune (block le tter ) Depte

'Nagg@gg'ﬁ’%mﬁ .Hdhoard?..BTm‘&X‘.. :

Ckeck' thod of marking

i

@urm with hod {.Attached grave mark’

i

Ident ication Tags - . erv

; own ags missing,give mark’
,-w iption ¥

9 0@ 0 0 Q0 %00 000000000000 0°00000060908088bs09¢0"

Give name of Chaplain-Burial Officer

Si@ed@.}}z......'..:{{wf\g
Group.........d}lt' 200000 s

o et

v
.
k]
[ ]
3
k
!
9
£
2
1
9
‘
.
]
.
L




GRS Form 121a . ’ File No, 87514
{ .

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

Qctober 14th

VEMO FOR:
Cards Department.
o
.CASE OF:

CCe e 26th Inf,
ORGANIZATION (01d)

B’t‘]‘-ﬂ(‘m 20 2019874 William Pvte
Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registrea-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO, : ate Place F-1A No,
SURN AME Orig. D~
SERIAL NUMBER A D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS . 2nd Reb.| 2/17/2fL 6 [DB0251
RANK | 3rd Reb, D~

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Nofe; In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information) -

BY: Miss lannon

Garde
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By e 07
S/3324 /LWT




